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EDGE
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut

TYPE

1-TAN1
1-TAN2
1-TAN3
1-WHT1
1-BLU1
1-BLU2
1-0Lv1

DATE

1924-32
1924-32
1924-32
1924-32
1924-32
1924-32
1930-32

MATERIAL

AB,&D
Heavyweight
Pre-Depression
Cloth with printed
seal or lines
on back

II-A - Tan silk thread patch is not known to exist

—_———

]
]
]
]
]
]
]

cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut

2-WHT1
2-WHT2
2-BLU1
2-0Lv1
2-0LVv2
2-0Lv3
2-0Lv4

1933-35
1936-39
1933-39
1933-35
1933-34
1936-37
1938-39

Heavy unprinted
Light unprinted
Felt

Heavy printed
Depression Cloth
Heavy unprinted
Light unprinted

Eagle Scout Patch

BACK
plain cloth
plain cloth
plain cloth
plain cloth
plain felt
gauze felt
plain cloth

plain cloth
plain cloth
plain

plain cloth
plain cloth
plain cloth
plain cloth

COLOR
Tan
Tan
Tan
White
Blue
Blue
Olive

White
White
Blue
Olive
Olive
Olive
Olive

Note: Heavy cloth when held to a light you cannot see through; Light cloth the light is easily seen. Printi

1lI-A - Tan cotton thread - plain back patch is not known to exist
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cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut
cut

*3-WHT1
3-BLU1
3-0LvV1
3-TAN2
3-WHT2
3-BLU2
3-OLV2a
*3-0LV2b
3-OLV2c
3-0OLvad
3-KHA2
3-WHT3a
3-WHT3b
3-BLU3
3-GRN3

1940-43
1940-43
1940-41
1943-46
1943-46
1943-46
1942-43
1942-43
1944-46
1944-46
1947-55
1944-46
1947-55
1947-55
1947-55

Lightweight
Felt
Lightweight
Fine twill
Fine twill
Felt
Lightweight
Lightweight
War Cloth
War Cloth
Lightweight
War Cloth
Post War
Felt

Post War

plain cloth
plain felt
plain cloth
plain starched
plain starched
plain starched felt
plain starched
plain starched
plain starched
plain starched
plain starched
gauze cloth
gauze cloth
gauze cloth
gauze cloth

White
Blue
Olive
Tan
White
Blue
Olive
Olive
Olive
Olive
Green
White
White
Blue
Green



* 3-WHT1 - Lightweight plain cloth back & 3-OLC2b - Lightweight plain starched back, black back thread
3-TAN1 - Tan plain back & 11I-OLV3 - Olive cotton thread - gauze back patch are not known to exist

[ 1 rolled 4-A 1956-72 gauze cloth

[ 1 rolled 4-B 1956-72 gauze cloth

[ 1 rolled 4-C1 1956-72 gauze cloth

[ 1 rolled 4-C2 1956-72 fine mesh cloth

[ 1 flatrolled 4-C3 1956-72 gauze back

[ 1 rolled 4-C4 1956-72 fine mesh - starched

[1 rolled 4-C5 1956-72 plain plastic

[ 1 rolled 5-A1 1972-75 plain cloth

[1 rolled 5-A2 1972-75 gauze cloth

[ 1 rolled 5-B1 1972-75 plain cloth

[ 1 rolled 5-B2 1972-75 clear plastic waffle

[ 1 rolled 5-B3 1972-75 smooth plain plastic

[ ] rolled 5-B4 1972-75 white plain plastic

[ ] rolled 5-B5 1972-75 blue plain plastic waffle
[ 1 rolled 6-Al 1975-85 blue gauze plastic waffle
[ ] rolled 6-A2 1975-85 plain plastic waffle

[ 1 rolled 6-A3 1975-85 plain plastic waffle

[ 1 rolled 6-Ad 1975-85 gauze plastic molded

[ 1 rolled 6-A5 1975-85 fine mesh plastic molded
[ 1 rolled 6-B1 1975-85 gauze starched

[ 1 rolled 6-B2 1975-85 fine mesh starched

[1 rolled 6-B3 1975-85 gauze plastic molded

[ 1 rolled 6-B4 1975-85 fine mesh smooth plastci
[ 1 rolled 7-Al 1985 plain molded plastic

[ ] rolled 7-A2 1985 gauze smooth plastic

[1 rolled 7-A3 1985 gauze molded plastic

[ 1 rolled 8 1986-89 gauze molded plastic

[ 1 rolled 9-A 1990-2002 gauze plastic

[ 1 rolled 9-B 1990-2002 gauze plastic

[]

rolled 9-C1 1990-2002 gauze plastic
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rolled
rolled

rolled
rolled
rolled

rolled
rolled
rolled
rolled
rolled

rolled
rolled
rolled
rolled

rolled

rolled

9-C2
9-D

10-A
10-B1
10-B2

11-A
11-B1
11-B2
11-C
11-D

12-A1
12-A2
12-B1
12-B2
13

14

1990-2002
1990-2002

2002-07
2002-07
2002-07

2007-09
2007-09
2007-09
2007-09
2007-09

2010
2010
2010
2010
2011

2012

plain plastic
gauze plastic

gauze plastic
gauze plastic
plain plastic

gauze plastic

gauze plastic

plain plastic

gauze plastic chemical free
gauze plastic chemical free

gauze plastic
plain plastic
gauze plastic
plain plastic

gauze plastic



es

DESCRIPTION

first Issue; scroll breaks through inner oval; hanging knot

first Issue; scroll breaks through inner oval; NO hanging knot

first Issue; scoll does not break through the inner circle; NO hanging knot
scroll does not break through inner oval

scroll does not break through inner oval

scroll does not break through inner oval

scroll does not break through inner oval

silk thread

silk thread

silk thread

silk thread

silk thread; lightweight cloth with printing on back

silk thread

silk thread;

ng - Dark ink lines or seal exist on the back of the patch

cotton thread;

cotton thread;

cotton thread

cotton thread;

cotton thread;

cotton thread;

cotton thread; back thread is white

cotton thread; back thread is black

cotton thread; back thread is white - 2 over 1 weave
cotton thread; back thread is black - 2 over 1 weave
cotton thread;

cotton thread; 2 over 1 weave

cotton thread;

cotton thread;

cotton thread;



- could exist but not known

closed beak; narrow neck, thin knot
closed beak; thick neck

open beak

open beak

open beak

open beak

open beak

no tail below perch

no tail below perch

tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe

tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe

tail feathers below perch - flat head; thick eagle - 11 mm white stripe
tail feathers below perch - no head - 9mm white stripe

tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe

round head; right twill
round head; right twill
round head; left twill
round head; right twill
round head; right twill
flat head; right twill
flat head; no twill

flat head; no twill

flat head; no twill

silver mylar eagle & border
silver mylar eagle & border
silver mylar eagle & border

silver mylar border; MVE of grey color thread in eagles
center white stripe is a tight weave

center white stripe is a loose weave
center white stripe is puffed out and no stitching visible



center white stripe is puffed out and no stitching visible
indistinguishable eagle's head

center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" large letters
center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" small letters
center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" small letters

center white stripe rolled edge & tight weave; "scout stuff" logo on back
center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; "scout stuff" logo on back
center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; "scout stuff" logo on back
center white stripe rolled edge & tight weave; NO logo on back
center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; NO logo on back

2010 Eagle Scout; "Scout Stuff" on back
2010 Eagle Scout; "Scout Stuff" on back
2010 Eagle Scout; "BSA" on back
2010 Eagle Scout; "BSA" on back

center white stripe has rolled edges; "BSA" logo on back

2012
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