## **Eagle Scout Patch**

	EDGE	TYPE	DATE	MATERIAL	ВАСК	COLOR
[]	cut	1-TAN1	1924-32		plain cloth	Tan
[]	cut	1-TAN2	1924-32	A,B, & D	plain cloth	Tan
[]	cut	1-TAN3	1924-32	Heavyweight	plain cloth	Tan
[]	cut	1-WHT1	1924-32	Pre-Depression	plain cloth	White
[]	cut	1-BLU1	1924-32	Cloth with printed	plain felt	Blue
[]	cut	1-BLU2	1924-32	seal or lines	gauze felt	Blue
[]	cut	1-OLV1	1930-32	on back	plain cloth	Olive
II-A - Tan silk thread patch is not known to exist						
[]	cut	2-WHT1	1933-35	Heavy unprinted	plain cloth	White
[]	cut	2-WHT2	1936-39	Light unprinted	plain cloth	White
[]	cut	2-BLU1	1933-39	Felt	plain	Blue
[]	cut	2-OLV1	1933-35	Heavy printed	plain cloth	Olive
[]	cut	2-OLV2	1933-34	Depression Cloth	plain cloth	Olive
[]	cut	2-OLV3	1936-37	Heavy unprinted	plain cloth	Olive
[]	cut	2-OLV4	1938-39	Light unprinted	plain cloth	Olive

Note: Heavy cloth when held to a light you cannot see through; Light cloth the light is easily seen. Printi

# 

[]	cut	*3-WHT1	1940-43	Lightweight	plain cloth	White
[]	cut	3-BLU1	1940-43	Felt	plain felt	Blue
[]	cut	3-OLV1	1940-41	Lightweight	plain cloth	Olive
[]	cut	3-TAN2	1943-46	Fine twill	plain starched	Tan
[]	cut	3-WHT2	1943-46	Fine twill	plain starched	White
[]	cut	3-BLU2	1943-46	Felt	plain starched felt	Blue
[]	cut	3-OLV2a	1942-43	Lightweight	plain starched	Olive
[]	cut	*3-OLV2b	1942-43	Lightweight	plain starched	Olive
[]	cut	3-OLV2c	1944-46	War Cloth	plain starched	Olive
[]	cut	3-OLV2d	1944-46	War Cloth	plain starched	Olive
[]	cut	3-KHA2	1947-55	Lightweight	plain starched	Green
[]	cut	3-WHT3a	1944-46	War Cloth	gauze cloth	White
[]	cut	3-WHT3b	1947-55	Post War	gauze cloth	White
[]	cut	3-BLU3	1947-55	Felt	gauze cloth	Blue
[]	cut	3-GRN3	1947-55	Post War	gauze cloth	Green

\* 3-WHT1 - Lightweight plain cloth back & 3-OLC2b - Lightweight plain starched back, black back thread 3-TAN1 - Tan plain back & III-OLV3 - Olive cotton thread - gauze back patch are not known to exist

[]	rolled	4-A	1956-72	gauze cloth
[]	rolled	4-B	1956-72	gauze cloth
[]	rolled	4-C1	1956-72	gauze cloth
[]	rolled	4-C2	1956-72	fine mesh cloth
[]	flat rolled	4-C3	1956-72	gauze back
[]	rolled	4-C4	1956-72	fine mesh - starched
[]	rolled	4-C5	1956-72	plain plastic
[]	rolled	5-A1	1972-75	plain cloth
[]	rolled	5-A2	1972-75	gauze cloth
[]	rolled	5-B1	1972-75	plain cloth
[]	rolled	5-B2	1972-75	clear plastic waffle
[]	rolled	5-B3	1972-75	smooth plain plastic
[]	rolled	5-B4	1972-75	white plain plastic
[]	rolled	5-B5	1972-75	blue plain plastic waffle
[]	rolled	6-A1	1975-85	blue gauze plastic waffle
[]	rolled	6-A2	1975-85	plain plastic waffle
[]	rolled	6-A3	1975-85	plain plastic waffle
[]	rolled	6-A4	1975-85	gauze plastic molded
[]	rolled	6-A5	1975-85	fine mesh plastic molded
[]	rolled	6-B1	1975-85	gauze starched
[]	rolled	6-B2	1975-85	fine mesh starched
[]	rolled	6-B3	1975-85	gauze plastic molded
[]	rolled	6-B4	1975-85	fine mesh smooth plastci
[]	rolled	7-A1	1985	plain molded plastic
[]	rolled	7-A2	1985	gauze smooth plastic
[]	rolled	7-A3	1985	gauze molded plastic
[]	rolled	8	1986-89	gauze molded plastic
[]	rolled	9-A	1990-2002	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	9-B	1990-2002	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	9-C1	1990-2002	gauze plastic

[]	rolled	9-C2	1990-2002	plain plastic
[]	rolled	9-D	1990-2002	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	10-A	2002-07	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	10-B1	2002-07	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	10-B2	2002-07	plain plastic
[]	rolled	11-A	2007-09	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	11-B1	2007-09	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	11-B2	2007-09	plain plastic
[]	rolled	11-C	2007-09	gauze plastic chemical free
[]	rolled	11-D	2007-09	gauze plastic chemical free
[]	rolled	12-A1	2010	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	12-A2	2010	plain plastic
[]	rolled	12-B1	2010	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	12-B2	2010	plain plastic
[]	rolled	13	2011	gauze plastic
[]	rolled	14	2012	

### es

```
DESCRIPTION
first Issue; scroll breaks through inner oval; hanging knot
first Issue; scroll breaks through inner oval; NO hanging knot
first Issue; scoll does not break through the inner circle; NO hanging knot
scroll does not break through inner oval
silk thread
silk thread
silk thread
silk thread
silk thread; lightweight cloth with printing on back
silk thread
silk thread;
ng - Dark ink lines or seal exist on the back of the patch
cotton thread;
cotton thread;
cotton thread
cotton thread;
```

cotton thread; cotton thread; cotton thread; back thread is white cotton thread; back thread is black cotton thread; back thread is white - 2 over 1 weave cotton thread; back thread is black - 2 over 1 weave cotton thread; cotton thread; 2 over 1 weave cotton thread; cotton thread; cotton thread;

#### - could exist but not known

closed beak; narrow neck, thin knot closed beak; thick neck open beak open beak open beak open beak open beak no tail below perch no tail below perch tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe tail feathers below perch - flat head; thick eagle - 11 mm white stripe tail feathers below perch - no head - 9mm white stripe tail feathers below perch - 11 mm white stripe round head; right twill round head; right twill round head; left twill round head; right twill round head; right twill flat head; right twill flat head; no twill flat head; no twill flat head; no twill silver mylar eagle & border silver mylar eagle & border silver mylar eagle & border silver mylar border; MVE of grey color thread in eagles center white stripe is a tight weave center white stripe is a loose weave

center white stripe is puffed out and no stitching visible

center white stripe is puffed out and no stitching visible indistinguishable eagle's head

center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" large letters center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" small letters center white stripe has rolled edges; "Be Prepared" small letters

center white stripe rolled edge & tight weave; "scout stuff" logo on back center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; "scout stuff" logo on back center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; "scout stuff" logo on back center white stripe rolled edge & tight weave; NO logo on back center white stripe rolled edge & loose weave; NO logo on back

2010 Eagle Scout; "Scout Stuff" on back 2010 Eagle Scout; "Scout Stuff" on back 2010 Eagle Scout; "BSA" on back 2010 Eagle Scout; "BSA" on back

center white stripe has rolled edges; "BSA" logo on back

2012